3/2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE
TYPE 92
Valve type 92 is a compact 3/2-way direct acting solenoid valve
for general applications with gases and liquids for low to medi-
um pressures.
DESCRIPTION
Body material 	 stainless steel
Internal parts 	 stainless steel

92D-1.1515AD-A 1,5 G1/8 - - - - - - - - 4,0 3,5 5,4 4,1 0,082 0,060
92D-1.2018AD-A 2,0 G1/8 - - - - - - - - 3,2 1,9 4,1 2,5 0,133 0,071
ORDER CODE
order code 92 C - 1 B 20 18 B A - A C2DA 02400
Type 92
Page 5 of 7
TY
P
E
92
C
H
A
P
T
ER
 B
Type 92D, 3/2-way solenoid valve, normally open, pressure at port R Type 92D, 3/2-way solenoid valve, normally open, pressure at port R
type (order-no.)  NW DN
in mm
ports maximum differential pressure in bar maximum differential pressure in bar kv-value
body nozzle
in m³/h
kv-value
pole nozzle
in m³/hcoil C1DA coil C2DA coil C2DA coil C3AA
fluid compr. air fluid water fluid compr. air fluid water fluid compr. air fluid water
50Hz DC 50Hz DC 50Hz DC 50Hz DC 50Hz DC 50Hz DC
92D-1.1012AB-A 1,0 G1/8 3,1 1,8 4,8 2,5 - - - - - - - - 0,030 0,040
92D-1.1212AB-A 1,2 G1/8 2,8 1,3 4,2 1,6 - - - - - - - - 0,045 0,040
92D-1.1515AB-A 1,5 G1/8 2,2 0,7 2,8 1,0 - - - - - - - - 0,082 0,060
92D-1.2018AB-A 2,0 G1/8 1,8 0,3 2,3 0,4 - - - - - - - - 0,133 0,071
92D-1.1012AC-A 1,0 G1/8 - - - - 4,0 3,4 5,8 4,8 - - - - 0,030 0,040
92D-1.1212AC-A 1,2 G1/8 - - - - 3,6 2,6 5,8 4,0 - - - - 0,045 0,040
92D-1.1515AC-A 1,5 G1/8 - - - - 2,8 1,8 2,8 2,2 - - - - 0,082 0,060
92D-1.2018AC-A 2,0 G1/8 - - - - 2,3 1,3 2,3 1,6 - - - - 0,133 0,071
92D-1.1012AD-A 1,0 G1/8 - - - - - - - - 5,3 4,2 5,8 5,8 0,030 0,040
92D-1.1212AD-A 1,2 G1/8 - - - - - - - - 4,8 3,6 5,8 5,8 0,045 0,040
92D-1.1515AD-A 1,5 G1/8 - - - - - - - - 4,0 3,5 5,4 4,1 0,082 0,060
92D-1.2018AD-A 2,0 G1/8 - - - - - - - - 3,2 1,9 4,1 2,5 0,133 0,071
 type type 92, direct operated, body and plunger tube: stainless steel
function C = normally closed, D = normally open, E = mixer function, F = distribution function
ports 1 = G1/8
seal material B = NBR (Perbunan), E = EPDM, V = FPM